
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  
  

 

 

 
  

  

   
    

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
    

   
   

  
   

   
   

   
    
    

    
   

    
   

   
   

    
    

   
     

     
   

    
   

   
    

   
   
    

     
   

   
  

FLORIDA HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION AND 
MANAGEMENT CONTACTS

County Contact Email Phone
Alachua Josh Prouty jprouty@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Baker * Josh Prouty jprouty@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Bay Cristi Karr ckarr@baycountyfl.gov 850-236-2211
Bradford * Josh Prouty jprouty@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Brevard James Fleming james.fleming@brevardfl.gov 321-633-1888
Broward Notosha Austin naustin@broward.org 954-474-1880
Calhoun * Jim Reece jreece@myokaloosa.com 850-609-6168
Charlotte Lora Ross lora.ross@charlottecountyfl.gov 941-628-1507
Citrus Joshua McMinds joshua.mcminds@citrusbocc.com 352-527-7670
Clay Jamey Wilkes jamey.wilkes@claycountygov.com 904-284-6374
Collier Phil Snyderburn Phil.Snyderburn@colliercountyfl.gov 239-252-8480
Columbia * Joshua Prouty jprouty@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Desoto Donna Smith c.williams@desotobocc.com 863-993-4829
Dixie * Josh Prouty jprouty@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Duval Horace Pender pender@coj.net 904-387-8847
Escambia Patrick Wetherby pjwetherby@myescambia.com 850-937-2156
Flagler Larry Williamson lwilliamson@flaglercounty.org 386-517-2075
Franklin * Jim Reece jreece@myokaloosa.com 850-609-6168
Gadsden * Jim Reece jreece@myokaloosa.com 850-609-6168
Gilchrist * Joshua Prouty jprouty@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Glades * Ofelia Reyna ofelia.reyna@hardeecounty.net 863-773-5089
Gulf * Austin Horton ahorton@glufcounty-fl.gov 850-227-1401
Hamilton Dale Jackson hamco@windstream.net 386-792-1020
Hardee Ofelia Reyna ofelia.reyna@hardeecounty.net 863-773-5089
Hendry Thomas Vaughan tvaughan@hendryfla.net 863-675-5252
Hernando Jeff Howley jhowley@hernandocounty.us 352-754-4906
Highlands Robert Diefendorf rdiefendorf@highlandsfl.gov  863-402-6877
Hillsborough Larry Sinatra sinatral@hillsboroughcounty.org 813-272-5680
City of Tampa Joshua Ellis joshua.ellis@tampagov.net 813-348-1158
Holmes * Jim Reece jreece@myokaloosa.com 850-609-6168
Indian River Himanshu Mehta hmehta@ircgov.com 772-226-3211
Jackson * Jim Reece jreece@myokaloosa.com 850-609-6168
Jefferson Robbie Slack rslack@jeffersoncountyfl.gov 850-342-0184
Lafayette * Joshua Prouty jprouty@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Lake Johnny Taylor johnny.taylor@lakecountyfl.gov 352-253-1684
Lee Amanda Condomina acondomina@leegov.com 239-533-8009
Leon Edgar Gomez gomeze@leoncountyfl.gov 850-606-1803
Levy Wesley Parker solidwaste@levycounty.org 352-486-3300
Liberty * Jim Reece jreece@myokaloosa.com 850-609-6168
Madison * Robbie Slack rslack@jeffersoncountyfl.gov 850-342-0184
Manatee Jeanne Detweiler jeanne.detweiler@mymanatee.org 941-748-5543 x8013

Marion James Larramore james.larramore@marioncountyfl.org 352-812-6406



  
 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

     
    

   

    

   
    

   
   
   

    
     

   
   

   
    
     

    
   
   

    
   

   
   
    

   
    

    

  

  

City of Ocala Dwayne Drake ddrake@ocalafl.org 352-351-6744
Martin Wendy Parker wparker@martin.fl.us 772-419-6940
Miami-Dade Eddie Ramos eduardo.ramos@miamidade.gov 305-778-5866
Monroe Michael C. Basham basham-michael@monroecounty-fl.gov 305-797-0879
Nassau * Joshua Prouty jprouty@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Okaloosa Jim Reece jreece@myokaloosa.com 850-609-6168
Okeechobee Russell Rowland rrowland@co.okeechobee.fl.us 863-763-1811
Orange Elizabeth Jerry elizabeth.jerry@ocfl.net 407-836-6677
Osceola Danny Sheaffer danny.sheaffer@osceola.org 407-742-7752
Palm Beach Robert Madden bmadden@swa.org 561-687-1100
Pasco Alicia Hacker ahacker@pascocountyfl.net 727-847-2411 x2045 

Pinellas Kiana Sladicki ksladicki@pinellas.gov 727-464-7548
Polk Michael Ferguson michaelferguson@polk-county.net 863-284-4319
Putnam* Josh Prouty jprouty@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
St. Johns Howard Hirschman hhirschman@sjcfl.us 904-460-7751
St. Lucie Ally Berry berrya@stlucieco.org 772-462-1624
Santa Rosa * Jim Reece jreece@myokaloosa.com 850-609-6168
Sarasota Brian Mangum bmangum@scgov.net 941-735-6430
Seminole James Mullin jmullin@seminolecountyfl.gov 407-665-2261
Sumter  Mike Bryant michael.bryant@sumtercountyfl.gov 352-689-4400 x6719

Suwannee Dennis Rafferty dennisr@suwcounty.org 386-208-3267
Taylor Donald Hodges d.hodges@taylorcountygov.com 850-838-3533
Union * Joshua Prouty jprouty@alachuacounty.us 352-334-0440
Volusia Jennifer Stirk jstirk@volusia.org 386-947-2952
Wakulla * Robbie Slack rslack@jeffersoncountyfl.gov 850-342-0184
Walton * Jim Reece jreece@myokaloosa.com 850-609-6168
Washington * Jim Reece jreece@myokaloosa.com 850-609-6168

* Counties that have a cooperative agreement with a host county. Host counties are Alachua, Hardee, Jefferson, Marion and   
Okaloosa.

FLORIDA HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION AND MANAGEMENT 

ALTERNATE CONTACTS 

County Contact Email Phone 

Hendry Jennifer Barron jennifer.barron@hendryfla.net 863-675-5252
Palm Beach Mitchell Parker mparker@swa.org  561-687-1100
Seminole Anthony Lafon alafon@seminolecountyfl.gov 407-665-2257

Updated January 2025 




